
Pitt.-Johnstown (9-9) -vs- Millersville (13-4)
3/14/2026 at Millersville, PA (Cooper Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Eli Simonton (2-0)
Loss: Brian Pirone (2-1)
Save: Joe Morrissey (3)
HBP: Brian Pirone, Eli Simonton
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: James Adam First: John Solomon 
Start: 3:44 PM   Time: 1:57   Attendance: 114   Weather: 58 degrees, windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Pitt.-Johnstown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Millersville 1 0 0 0 2 0 X 3 8 0

Pitt.-Johnstown 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Ebeling lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Zac LeGars rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Calvin Iseminger 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tyler Danko cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Jacob Cramer dh 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
Jean Pierre Noury 2b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Nathan Helms c 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Aidan Steinbugl 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brody Roberts ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Brian Pirone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vinny Chirdon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 2 0 1 12 4

2B: Brody Roberts (1)
HBP: Zac LeGars (1)
DP: 1

Millersville 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Donis Rodriguez 2b 2 0 0 0 2 1 2
Matthew Williams dh 3 1 1 0 1 1 3
Jimmy Kirk 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Brady Ebbert ss 3 1 3 2 0 0 0
Christo Hunsicker 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Conor McCartney lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Marco Pulizzi cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Xavier Smith ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Sturtevant cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sammy Laux c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Christian Cerone rf 2 0 1 0 1 0 2
Eli Simonton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Morrissey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 8 3 4 6 9

2B: Jimmy Kirk (1); Brady Ebbert (2)
SB: Conor McCartney (1)
HBP: Xavier Smith (1); Sammy Laux (1)
PO: Donis Rodriguez (1)

Pitt.-Johnstown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brian Pirone (L, 2-1) 4.1 8 3 3 3 5 1 0 2 0 20 25 4 3 91
Vinny Chirdon 1.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 2 14
Totals 8 3 3 4 6 1 0 2 0 24 30 5 5 105

Millersville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Eli Simonton (W, 2-0) 5.0 2 0 0 1 9 0 0 1 0 17 19 4 2 78
Joe Morrissey (S, 3) 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 21
Totals 2 0 0 1 12 0 0 1 0 23 25 5 4 99



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pitt.-Johnstown - Top of 1st UPJ MIL
Alex Ebeling flied out to cf (2-2 KBFBF). 0 0
Zac LeGars hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 0
Calvin Iseminger walked (3-2 KFBBFFFBB); Zac LeGars advanced to second. 0 0
Tyler Danko struck out looking (1-2 SSBFK). 0 0
Jacob Cramer struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0

Millersville - Bottom of 1st UPJ MIL
Donis Rodriguez walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Matthew Williams singled through the left side (0-1 K); Donis Rodriguez advanced to second. 0 0
Matthew Williams advanced to second; Donis Rodriguez out at second p to ss to 3b, picked off. 0 0
Jimmy Kirk struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 0
Brady Ebbert singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 SBSB); Matthew Williams scored. 0 1
Christo Hunsicker grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1

Pitt.-Johnstown - Top of 2nd UPJ MIL
Jean Pierre Noury struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 1
Nathan Helms struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 0 1
Aidan Steinbugl singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 1
Brody Roberts grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKBF). 0 1

Millersville - Bottom of 2nd UPJ MIL
Conor McCartney singled to left center (0-2 KK). 0 1
Conor McCartney stole second. 0 1
Conor McCartney advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Marco Pulizzi struck out looking (3-2 KBBSBK). 0 1
Sammy Laux struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 0 1
Christian Cerone walked (3-2 BFBKFBB). 0 1
Donis Rodriguez popped up to ss (0-0). 0 1

Pitt.-Johnstown - Top of 3rd UPJ MIL
Alex Ebeling flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 0 1
Zac LeGars struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 0 1
Calvin Iseminger flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1

Millersville - Bottom of 3rd UPJ MIL
Matthew Williams struck out looking (2-2 KBBKFK). 0 1
Jimmy Kirk grounded out to p (0-0). 0 1
Brady Ebbert doubled to center field (0-1 K). 0 1
Christo Hunsicker popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 0 1

Pitt.-Johnstown - Top of 4th UPJ MIL
Tyler Danko struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 1
Jacob Cramer struck out looking (3-2 KKBBBK). 0 1
Jean Pierre Noury struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 0 1

Millersville - Bottom of 4th UPJ MIL
Conor McCartney grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 0 1
Marco Pulizzi struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 1
Sammy Laux hit by pitch (3-2 KBFBH). 0 1



Christian Cerone singled through the left side (1-2 BKK); Sammy Laux advanced to second. 0 1
Donis Rodriguez walked (3-2 KBKBBFB); Christian Cerone advanced to second; Sammy Laux advanced to
third. 0 1
Matthew Williams popped up to 1b (1-2 BSK). 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pitt.-Johnstown - Top of 5th UPJ MIL
Nathan Helms struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 1
Aidan Steinbugl out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 0 1
Brody Roberts doubled to left center (2-1 KBB). 0 1
Alex Ebeling lined out to lf (3-2 BKBKB). 0 1

Millersville - Bottom of 5th UPJ MIL
Jimmy Kirk doubled to left center (1-1 BK). 0 1
Brady Ebbert doubled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Jimmy Kirk scored. 0 2
Christo Hunsicker singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 KF); Brady Ebbert scored. 0 3
Conor McCartney popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 3
Xavier Smith pinch hit for Marco Pulizzi. 0 3
Xavier Smith hit by pitch (1-0 H); Christo Hunsicker advanced to second. 0 3
Vinny Chirdon to p for Brian Pirone. 0 3
Sammy Laux flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 3
Christian Cerone grounded out to p (0-2 KS). 0 3

Pitt.-Johnstown - Top of 6th UPJ MIL
Caleb Sturtevant to cf for Xavier Smith. 0 3
Joe Morrissey to p for Eli Simonton. 0 3
Zac LeGars grounded out to p (1-1 BS). 0 3
Calvin Iseminger grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 3
Tyler Danko lined out to lf (2-2 BFBK). 0 3

Millersville - Bottom of 6th UPJ MIL
Donis Rodriguez struck out looking (2-2 KBFFBK). 0 3
Matthew Williams walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Jimmy Kirk grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Matthew Williams out on the play. 0 3

Pitt.-Johnstown - Top of 7th UPJ MIL
Jacob Cramer struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 3
Jean Pierre Noury struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 0 3
Nathan Helms struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 3

Millersville - Bottom of 7th UPJ MIL


